
CHART Hospital Key Contact - Name Key Contact - Title Key Contact - email address
Anna Jaques Hospital Gail Fayre Chief Medical Officer gfayre@ajh.org
Athol Memorial Hospital Dawn Casavant Vice President dawn.casavant@heywood.org
Baystate Franklin Medical Center Andrea Nathanson Director of Finance andrea.nathanson@baystatehealth.org
Baystate Mary Lane Hospital No contact provided
Berkshire Medical Center Diane Kelly Chief Operating Officer dkelly@bhs1.org
Berkshire Medical Center Darlene Rodowicz Chief Financial Officer drodowicz@bhs1.org
BID - Milton Hospital Ashley Yeats Chief Medical Officer/Vice President Healthcare Quality ashley_yeats@miltonhospital.org
BID - Needham Hospital Lisa Borelli Flynn Risk and Safety Specialist lbflynn@bidneedham.org
BID - Needham Hospital Kathy Davidson Chief Nursing Officer/Chief Operating Officer kdavids2@caregroup.org
BID - Plymouth Hospital James Fanale Senior Vice President, System Development jfanale@bidplymouth.org
Emerson Hospital Gregory Martin Chief Medical Officer gmartin@emersonhosp.org
Hallmark - Lawrence Memorial Hospital Ryan Fuller Director, Business Development and Planning rfuller@hallmarkhealth.org
Hallmark - Melrose-Wakefield Hospital Ryan Fuller Director, Business Development and Planning rfuller@hallmarkhealth.org
Harrington Memorial Hospital No contact provided
Heywood Hospital Dawn Casavant Vice President dawn.casavant@heywood.org
Holyoke Medical Center Clark Fenn Senior Vice President fenn_clark@holyokehealth.com
Lahey Health - Addison Gilbert Hospital Cynthia Cafasso Donaldson Vice President cdonalds@nhs-healthlink.org
Lahey Health - Beverly Hospital Cynthia Cafasso Donaldson Vice President cdonalds@nhs-healthlink.org
Lawrence General Hospital Robin Hynds Director, Integrated Care robin.hynds@lawrencegeneral.org 
Lawrence General Hospital Theresa Sievers Vice President of Quality and Patient Safety Tsievers@lawrencegeneral.org
Lowell General Hospital No contact provided
Mercy Medical Center Daniel Keenan Senior Vice President Government Relations Daniel.Keenan@sphs.com
Milford Regional Medical Center Annette Roberts Director of Quality aroberts@milreg.org
New England Baptist Hospital Elizabeth Greenspan Vice President, Strategy and Business Development bgreensp@nebh.org
Noble Hospital Allison Gearing-Kalill Vice President, Community Development agearingkalill@noblehealth.org
Noble Hospital Steve Cummings Chief Information Officer/Vice President of Operations SCummings@noblehealth.org   
Signature Healthcare Brockton Hospital No contact provided
Southcoast - Charlton Memorial Hospital No contact provided
Southcoast - St. Luke's Hospital Renee Clark Vice President, Chief Operating Officer clarkr@southcoast.org
Southcoast - Tobey Hospital Courtney Ives Vice President, Clinical Services ivesc@southcoast.org
Southcoast - Tobey Hospital Jennifer Pritchard Director, Diabetes Management Program pritchardj@southcoast.org
UMMHC - HealthAlliance Hospital Paul MacKinnon Corporate Vice President and Chief Nursing Officer pmackinnon@healthalliance.com
UMMHC - Marlborough Hospital No contact provided
UMMHC - Wing Memorial Hospital No contact provided
Winchester Hospital Mary Beth Strauss Director of Magnet and Special Projects mstrauss@winhosp.org
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